A Narsimha, H.No.5-25211 
Viaynagar Colony, Opp New Bus Stand, Jadcherla, Mahabubnagar District-509301 
(AIC M's. Sahaya Mult Speciality Hospital and Diagnostics (485500SN00000014 & 
485509800000018) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs.81,50,069.40 (Rupees Eighty One Lakh Fifty Thousand Sixty Nine And Forty| 
Paisa only) as on 30.06.2025 wih further interest and incidental expenses, costs as. 
stated above interms of this notice u/s 13(2) of the Act, within 60 days from the date| 
of notice/date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrawer having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the bor-